Amendment To State Traffic Safety Grant To Oakland Fire Department

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 90562 C.M.S., Which 

Among Other Things Authorized The City Administrator To Accept State Grant Funds In 

The Amount Of One Hundred And Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($165,000) By: (1) 

Awarding A Contract For The Purchase Of Vehicle Extraction Equipment For The Fire 

Department In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred And Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($165,000) To L.N. Curtis And Sons; And (2) Waiving The City’s Request For Proposals 

And Qualifications And Competitive Bidding Requirements And Local/Small Local 

Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Requirements For The Above-Mentioned Contract

25-0518

View Report

[...]

Finance Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Approving A Plan Of Finance Of The California 

Municipal Finance Authority To Issue And Reissue Revenue Bonds For A Qualified 

Residential Rental Project In An Aggregate Principal Amount Not To Exceed Thirteen 

Million Dollars ($13,000,000) For The Benefit Of Adcock Joyner Preservation, LP, And 

Certain Other Matters Relating Thereto Pursuant To Section 147(F) Of The Internal 

Revenue Code (26 U.S.C. § 147(f))

25-0533

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

90662 C.M.S.

[...]

Sixty-Nine Dollars And Seventy-Five Cents ($2,074,369.75) In State Of California, 

Governor's Office Of Business And Economic Development (Go-Biz) Equity Act Grant 

Funds; And (2) Expend And Administer The Go-Biz Grant By: (A) Providing Grants For 

Business Start-Up And Ongoing Costs In An Amount Not To Exceed Two-Hundred And 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) Per Grant For Cannabis Business Equity Applicants 

And Licensees, To Be Determined And Without Return To Council In A Cumulative 

Amount Not To Exceed One Million Eight Hundred And Sixty-Seven Thousand- Three 

Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars And Seventy-Five Cents ($1,867,369.75) And (B) Covering 

Staffing And Other Administrative Costs For The City's Cannabis Equity Program In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred And Seven Thousand Dollars ($207,000)

25-0532

View Report And Attachment A

View Legislation

90672 C.M.S.

Attachments:

1 Speaker Spoke On This Item

The Council Approved The Item As Is, With Request For The Administration To 

Report Back To Council On Their Equity Implementation Strategy Prior To Fund